### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diskeeper Corporation		02/16/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Condusiv Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	7590 N. Glenoaks Boulevard	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

900222627

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3263367	ENHANCING FILE SYSTEM PERFORMANCE - AUTOMATICALLY
Registration Number:	3445685	INVISITASKING
Registration Number:	3230239	PATCHKEEPER
Registration Number:	2390270	EMERGENCY UNDELETE
Registration Number:	3439410	DISKEEPER CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3081043	THE NUMBER ONE AUTOMATIC DEFRAGMENTER
Registration Number:	4070630	EXPRESSCACHE
Registration Number:	3979107	HYPERBOOT
Registration Number:	3887405	INTELLIWRITE
Registration Number:	3868333	V-LOCITY
Registration Number:	3610680	REAL-TIME PROTECTION. REAL-TIME RECOVERY.
Registration Number:	3716612	HYPERFAST
Registration Number:	3270414	I/O SMART
Registration Number:	1422653	UNDELETE

REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0323

lı .	II I	ıı I
Registration Number:	2092503	FRAG GUARD
Registration Number:	1765683	"SET IT AND FORGET IT"
Registration Number:	3809170	SECUREDELETE
Registration Number:	2712256	SECUREDELETE
Registration Number:	3403825	MAXIMIZING PERFORMANCE AND RELIABILITY AUTOMATICALLY
Registration Number:	1531764	DISKEEPER
Registration Number:	3502391	INNOVATORS IN PERFORMANCE AND RELIABILITY TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3308970	I-FAAST
Registration Number:	3199248	FRAG SHIELD
Registration Number:	3733245	TERABYTE VOLUME ENGINE
Registration Number:	2140052	EXECUTIVE SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	85496512	COGNISAN
Serial Number:	85496437	V-AWARE
Serial Number:	85316137	CLOUDKEEPER
Serial Number:	85537586	THINK FASTER
Serial Number:	85537575	CONDUSIV

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 626-796-4000

Email: deborah.grafe@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Sheldon Mak & Anderson PC

Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3505.01, CONDUSIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Grafe
Signature:	/Deborah Grafe/
Date:	05/09/2012

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation (Filed 21FEB12)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation (Filed 21FEB12)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0324

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

FEB 2 1 2012

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

# OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

# DISKEEPER CORPORATION

(A California Corporation)

## Craig Jensen and Danny Chadwell certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary respectively of Diskeeper Corporation, a California Corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is CONDUSIV TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION."

- 3. The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is One Thousand (1,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: 16 February 2012

Danny Chadwell, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0325

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

FEB 21 2012

Date:\_

**RECORDED: 05/09/2012** 

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0326**